That for and in consideration of the payments and agreements hereinafter mentioned: 

1. The Contractor will furnish all of the supplies, tools, equipment, labor and other services necessary for 
construction and completion of the work described in the Contract Documents and comply with the terms 
therein for the sum of $368,240.00 (Three-Hundred-Sixty-Eight-Thousand-Two-Hundred-Forty-Dollars and 
00/100 cents) as detailed in the Bid Schedule. 

2. The Contractor will purchase and maintain such comprehensive general liability and other insurance such as 
required by the General and Supplementary Conditions and furnish Certificates of Insurance to the Owner